creditworthy, third parties and liquidity risk is monitored through the development of future rolling
cash flow forecasts.
Interest rate risk
The Group’s current exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relate primarily to cash
assets rates and is managed by the Board approved investment policy. This policy defines maximum
exposures and credit ratings limits.
The following table summarises the impact of reasonably possible changes on interest rates for the
Group at 30 June 2020. The sensitivity is based on the assumption that interest rate changes by 100
basis points with all other variables held constant. The 100 basis points sensitivity is based on
reasonably possible changes over a financial year, using the observed range of actual historical rates
for the preceding 3 year period. The analysis is performed on the same basis for the comparative
period.
The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk arises from higher or lower interest income from cash and
cash equivalents. The Parent’s main interest rate risk arises from cash and cash equivalents and other
assets with variable interest rates.

30 June 2020
$

30 June 2019
$

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 4,192,061 3,070,456
Term deposits 4,505,000 4,000,000

Impact on profit and equity
Post-tax gain/(loss)
100 bp increase 41,921 30,705
100 bp decrease (41,921) (30,705)

Credit risk
Credit risk arises in the event that counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial
instrument leading to financial losses.  The Group is exposed to credit risk from its operating
activities and financing activities including deposits with banks.
The credit risk control procedures adopted by the Group is to assess the credit quality of the
institution with whom funds are deposited or invested, taking into account its financial position and
past experiences.  Investment limits are set in accordance with limits set by the Board of Directors
based on the counterparty credit rating.  The limits are assigned to minimise concentration of risks